
No. N lC/2 (06)12021-Genll

Govt. of lndia

Ministry of Electronics & lnformation Technology

NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE
Chandigarh UT Centre

Room No.222, UT Secretariat Building, Sector-9,Chandigarh-1 60009

Dated :29-07-2021

Subject, AUCTION NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE MISC. OFFICE ITEMS
(FURNTTURE)

Bids are invited on "AS !S WHERE lS BASIS" for auction of obsolete/ un-

serviceable office furniture as per terms & condition of the eAuction as listed in

Annexure-l. The list of obsolete items for the disposal is enclosed as Annexure-ll.

The items mentioned in the Annexure-ll are located at National lnformatics
Centre, Chandigarh UT Centre, UT Secretariat Deluxe Building & Additional Deluxe
Building, Sector-9, Chandigarh. lnterested parties may visit for inspection / auction
process at NlC, Room No.222,2nd Floor, UT Secretariat Building, Sector 9, Chandigarh
for inspdction of items. The details for inspection, contact person, EMD acceptances etc.

are given below:

1. Date and time for lnspection of ltems 30-a7-2021 (11 AM) to
05-08-2021 (5 PM) on working days

2. Contact Person Sh. Harvinder Singh (9417036803)

3. Start Date of eAuction Publication 30-07 -2021 at 1 1AM

4 Date and Time of Document
Submission

Start End

30-07-2021
(11 AM)

07 -08-2021
(5 PM)

5. Date and Time of Document
Approval '

Start End
09-o8-2021

(10 AM)
09-08-2021

(5 PM)

6 Date and Time of eAuction Start End

10-08-2021
(e AM)

11-OB-2021
(3 PM)

7. Reserve Price Rs. 34,000/-

/'r/"W
(Leela Dhdr)/
Scientist-E
Ph. No. 2740706



Annexure -l

Terms & Conditions of eAuction :

1. An eAuction will take place for the disposal of obsolete/ un-serviceable office
furniture consisting of single lot of miscellaneous items on "as is where is" basis.

2. The bidder must submit EMD of Rs.5,000 payable in favour of NATIONAL
INFORMATICS CENTRE payable at Chandigarh in form of Demand Draft/Banker
Cheque in physical mode at NlC, Room No. 222, 2'd Floor, IJT Secretariat
Building, Secfor 9, Chandigarh up to 4 PM on or before 06-08-2021.

2.1 The bidder must submit the following Documents Online through eAuction Portal
( llttps://eAuction,,$$v.in ) :

Annexure-'A'.

NOte: Bidders are required to intimate the bid for all categories of the items
mentioned in Annexure-ll as whole/Single lot on "as is where is" basis. Bids for
individual category/items will not be entertained.

The Bidders may inspect the items on stipulated date and time and satisfy
themselves about tlre items they are bidding for.

The bid will accepted in multiples of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only).

The bids less than reserve price will not be accepted in any case.

ln case, any bid is placed in the last five minutes of the closing time of eAuction,the
closing time will be automatically extended for 05 minutes (subject to unlimited
number of extension of 05 minutes each, every time a bid is submitted). The
bidder, who submits the highest bid amount on closure of e-auction process shall
be declared as a successful bidder.

7. The items shall be sold to the highest bidder; GST will be extra, as applicable.

8. The items, once sold to the successful bidder, shall not be taken back by NlC, on
any conditions whatsoever.

9. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned
within a month of the eAuction without any interest on any condition whatsoever.

4.

tr

o.



10.The H1 bidder will be required to make full payment through Bharatkosh
(https:l/bharatkosh.,gpv.i#) within 2 days after confirmation, failing which the offer
will be cancelled and EMD shall stand forfeited. After receipt of full payment
d ,partment shall refund the EMD Amount of the H1 bidder

Details of the Bharatkosh Account for full and final payment :

Purpose : Disposable ltems of Office

P,lyment Type : Disposal of Old Newspaper, Scrap
Material (lT), Obsolete ltems & Old
Vehicles

Ministry : INFORMATION TECH NOLOGY

Pay & Account Office (PAO) : 033195 - PAO, NlC, New Delhi

Drawing & Disbursing Office (DDO) : 133202 - S,O. NIC, CHANDIGARH

1 1 . T re successful bidder shall be required to lift the items from the disposal site to his
premises within 2 (Two) days after the full and final payment. On failure to do so,
NIC shall have the right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder and award the
contract to next highest bidder.

12.T\e successful bidder shall bear all expenses such as carriage charges, loading-
unloading, dismantling and shifting charges.

13. Tlte items shall remain in every aspect, at the risk of the buyer from the time of
ac:ceptance of his offer. The auctioneer will not undertake any liability whatsoever
for the safe custody, protection or preservation after the bid has been confirmed
and successful bidder decided.

14.The State lnformatics Officer, UT Chandigarh has absolute right to accept or reject
any or all the offers or adjourn/postpone/cancel the eAuction without assigning any
r( ason thereof. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed terms and
cirnditions of eAuction on the web portal l:lt*p,llfZgVr.".ii:i*il,$gv ill before submitting
their bid and taking part in eAuction.

15. Digital signatures are mandatory to participate in the eAuction.

'16.For any query the bidders can contact Sh Harvinder Sinqh at 9417036803 and
UIZ- TAWOA on any working day between 10 AM to 5 PM,



ANNEXURE.II

List of ltems for eAuction

S.No. Item Quantity

1 MODULAR FURNITURE (Godrej) 1

2 ALMIRAH (Big ) 3

3 ALMIRAH (Small) 1

4 SIDE RACK (Wooden) 1

5 BOOK RACK 2

6 CHAIR WOODEN 1

Total : I



ll/Ve/M/r',

named

office ai

Annexure- 'A'
(To be furnished on non-judicial stamp paper duly attested

by the Executive Magistrate/Notary Public).

AFFIDAVIT

registered as firm
having registered

do hereby

declare :nd solemnly affirm that l/We have not been Black-Listed by any

State/U'T'/Central Government or any partner or shareholder either directly or indirectly

connectud or has any subsisting interest in the business of my/our firm nor any legal

proceedings have ever been initiated/pending or any penalty has ever been levied due to

delay of non completion of order by any State/UT/Central Government or by any authority.

Place :

Dated :

Verification

DEPONENT

lA/Ve do hereby solemnly declare and affirm that the above declarationt rr" true and

correct tr: the best of my knowledge and beliefs. No part of it is false and nothing has

been concealed therein.

Place :

Dated :

DEPONENT

M/s




